EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2021-246478

RPTT:\$975.00 Rec:\$37.00 \$1,012.00 Pgs=3

10/19/2021 10:38 AM

2-017-15 STEWART TITLE ELKO

LISA HOEHNE. CLERK RECORDER

APN: 002-017-15

Send Tax Statements To: Skyhorse Industries, LLC 633 6<sup>th</sup> Street Crescent Valley, NV 89821

When recorded return to:

Stewart Title Company 810 Idaho St Elko, NV 89801

## **GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED**

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, NIGHTWATCH MARINE LLC, a Nevada Limited-Liability Company, as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to SKYHORSE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, as Grantee, and to its successors and assigns, forever, all that certain property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

## APN: 002-017-15

Lots 1, 2, 27 and 28 in Block 9 of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms, Unit Number 1, According to the Official Map Thereof filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada on April 6, 1959.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon, if any.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, easements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, or of any part thereof.

SUBJECT TO any and all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights and/or rights of way, limitations, Covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms,

liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record or actually existing on such premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, with all appurtenances, to the Grantee, and its successors assigns, forever.

SIGNED this // day of October 2021

## **GRANTOR:**

NIGHTWATCH MARINE LLC, a Nevada Limited-Liability Company

By:

Pamella Harrington, Manager

By:

Daniel Harrington, Manager

State of <u>NEVADA</u> )
State of <u>NEVADA</u> ) County of <u>EUKO</u>
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of the company of the compa
NOTARY PUBLIC  MARY E. CHAPMAN  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA  Elko County · Nevada  CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6  APPT. EXP. APR. 29, 2022
State of $NEVADA$ ) County of $ELKD$
County of ELKO)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14th day of OCTOBER, 2021, by DANIEL HARRINGTON, Manager of NIGHTWATCH MARINE LLC, a Nevada Limited-Liability Company.
MARY E. CHAPMAN NOTARY PUBLIC  MARY E. CHAPMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6 APPT. EXP. APR. 29, 2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number</li> </ol>	er(s)			\ \
a) <u>002-017-15</u>				\ \
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>				\
a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pa	ge:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ⊠ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
_		/ /		1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ <u>250,000.0</u>	0 \	
D. Deed in Lieu of Forech	osure Only (value of propert			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	. T B	\$ 250,000.0	0	
d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Due	\$ 975.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed	•		/ /	
	: ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		
b. Explain Reason for		Cuon	<del></del>	
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	100 %		
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of periur	y, pursuant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is con	rect to the best	of their information	and belief.
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon	to substantiate	the information pro	vided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	ıy claimed exen	nption, or other dete	rmination of
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plus i	interest at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally lia	ible for any addition	al amount owed.
Cignotura	\	_ \ \ \	<u> </u>	
Signature		Capacity	Grantor	
		1 1		
Signature	let-	_ Capacity	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: NIGHTWATC	H MARINE LLC, a		SKYHORSE INDU	STRIES, LLC, a
Nevada Limite	ed-Liability Company		Nevada limited liab	
Address: 3086 Crescent A	venue	Address: 6	33 6th Street	
City: Crescent Valley		City: Cres		
State: NV Z	Zip: 89821	State: NV	Zip:	89821
001011111100000000000000000000000000000	//			
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (F			
Print Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrow# _	1369555 PA	
Address: 810 Idaho St City: Elko		Oleke 201	· <del></del> -	22224
City: Elko		State: NV	Zip:	89801